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SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S PORTFOLIO


Program: General


Question No. AE16/095


Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 9 February 2016:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:
1. How many documents (include the amount of copies) have been printed?

1. How many of these printed documents were also published online?
2. Has the Department/Agency used external printing services for any print jobs?

1. If so, what companies were used?
2. How were they selected?
3. What was the total cost of this printing by item?


The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

1. The portfolio’s response to this question where more than 500 copies were printed in the period between 14 September 2015 and 9 February 2016 is set out in the table below.

Department/ Agency Document printed with >500 copies Total

number of
copies

printed

Is this
available
online?

Attorney-General’s
Department

Protecting Your Identity – 10 simple steps pamphlet

25 000 Yes

Opera Review Discussion Paper 500 Yes
2015 Cyber Security Survey 1000 Yes CERT Australia CEO Newsletter 1000 No
ACORN  50 000 No
Chemicals of Security Concern Fact
Sheets

2 900 Yes

Marriage Celebrants Programme Fact
Sheets

10 000 Yes

Bali Process Policy Guidelines 840 Yes

Royal Commission into
Institutional Responses to
Child Sexual Abuse

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander
edition About the Royal Commission,
A5 brochure

10 000 Yes

Children and Young People, A6
postcard

1 500 No

Easy-Read Pictorial, A3 booklet 2 000 No Thank You Cards 3 000 No
Children and Young People edition Sharing Your Story: Private Session,
A5 brochure

3 000 No

Children and Young People edition About the Royal Commission, A5
brochure

3 000 No
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About the Royal Commission, A5
brochure

2 000 Yes

Sharing Your Story: Written Account,
A5 brochure

10 000 Yes

Prison edition Sharing Your Story:
Private Session, A5 brochure

2 000 Yes

Royal Commission branded presentation folders, A4

5 000 No

Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander edition DL brochure and A6 postcard

1 000 No

Sharing Your Story: Private Session,
A5 brochure

4 000 Yes

National Support Services, A5 brochure 10 000 Yes Working With Children Check Report
(Reprint), A4

500 Yes

Administrative Appeals
Tribunal

Nil

Australian Crime
Commission

Annual Report 750 Yes
(external)

APS Ethics and Values Workbook 560 Yes
(internal)

APS Ethics and Values Calendars 650 No APS Ethics and Values Bookmarks 650 No

Australian Commission
for Law Enforcement
Integrity

Annual Report of the Integrity
Commissioner 2014-15

500 Yes

Australian Federal Police Personal Security booklet 1000 No Security Obligation 5500 No
Annual Report 2014-15 600 Yes

Australian Financial
Security Authority

AFSA annual report 2014-15 500 Yes
PPSR business guide 25 000 Yes Client Service Charter 85 000 Yes

Australian Human Rights
Commission

Good Practice Good Business –
recruitment

1 000 No

Good Practice Good Business - supply 1 200 No Corporate Plan 1 000 Yes
RDA40 Symposium 1 000 Yes NARPS booklets 500 Yes
NARPS Cyber racism 1 000 No Children’s Report 1 200 Yes SJNTR Report 800 Yes
Annual report 500 Yes
Social Justice Report 1 200 Yes

Australian Institute of
Criminology

Nil

Australian Law Reform
Commission

Nil

Australian Security and Intelligence Organisation

For security reasons it would not be appropriate to provide the
requested information.
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AUSTRAC 2014-15 Annual Report 500 Yes Commonwealth Director
of Public Prosecutions

2014-15 Annual Report 500 Yes

CrimTrac Nil

Federal Court of Australia To attempt to provide the level of detail requested would involve an unreasonable diversion of resources.

Family Court and Federal
Circuit Court

DL Fees brochure 15 000 Yes Marriage, families and separation
brochure

20 000 Yes

Family Reports fact sheet 2 000 Yes Parenting orders fact sheet 2 500 Yes Annual Report 830 Yes
Annual Report 1 030 Yes
Family Court Bulletin – Dec 2015 1 000 Yes Subpoena – prescribed brochure 1 250 Yes Corrigenda 1 030 No

High Court of Australia Nil

National Archives of
Australia

Vrroom website promotional
bookmarks

1 000 No

Discovering Anzacs website
promotional postcards

10 000 No

Waterhouse exhibition promotional
item (desk calendar)

2 000 No

Waterhouse exhibition invitation 500 No Life Interrupted exhibition promotional
flier

2 000 No

Floriade promotional flier 500 No Digital Excellence promotional cards 500 No Digital 2020 promotional brochure 500 No

Office of the Australian
Information
Commissioner

Nil

Office of Parliamentary
Counsel

Nil


2. The portfolio’s response to this question for the period between 14 September 2015 and 9 February 2016 is set out below.

Department/
Agency

Name of
company

Selection
process for
company

Item printed Cost of item

Attorney-
General’s
Department

Elect Printing Competitive
quotes

Chemicals of Security
Concern Fact Sheets

$419

Elect Printing Competitive
quotes

Marriage Celebrants
Programme Fact Sheets

$1299

Print Nation Competitive
quotes

Protecting Your Identity –
10 simple steps pamphlet

$1950

CanPrint Competitive Opera Review Discussion $11 560
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quotes Paper
CanPrint Competitive

quotes
2015 Cyber Security
Survey

$2360

CanPrint Competitive
quotes

CERT Australia CEO
Newsletter

$510

Trendsetting Competitive
quotes

Bali Process Policy
Guidelines

$4769

Canprint Competitive
quotes

THE 7th REPORT OF
THE
INTERDEPARTMENTAL
COMMITTEE ON
HUMAN TRAFFICKING
AND SLAVERY

$3190

Trendsetting Competitive
quotes

CVE Radar Workbook $5936

Trendsetting Competitive
quotes

CVE Radar User
Guidelines

$2787

Trendsetting Competitive
quotes

Identity Crime and Misuse $1694

Trendsetting Competitive
quotes

Opera Review – Wire
Bound

$1547

Trendsetting Competitive
quotes

Family Law Council
Report

$934

Trendsetting Competitive
quotes

War crimes Annual Report $471

Trendsetting Competitive
quotes

Pacific Forensic
Legislation Review

$1495

Trendsetting Competitive
quotes

Law Crime & Community
Safety Council Book

$298

Trendsetting Competitive
quotes

Borders of Culture;
Review of the Protection of Movable Cultural
Heritage Act 1986

$5240

Trendsetting Competitive
quotes

Cyber Security Survey $573

Trendsetting Competitive
quotes

Colloquium Program $385

Trendsetting Competitive
quotes

NSAT Official Use Only
Report

$1410

Trendsetting Competitive
quotes

NSAT Public Report $697

Elect Printing Competitive
quotes

Telecommunications
(Interception & Access)
Act Annual Report

$2486

Elect Printing Competitive
quotes

Surveillance Devices
Annual Report

$864

Trendsetting Direct selection of
previous

CVE Radar User
Guidelines and Workbook
(Reprint)

$3324
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provider

Royal
Commission
into
Institutional
Responses to
Child Sexual
Abuse


Cheetah Design
& Print Pty Ltd

Direct
engagement
based on
known value
for money and
high service
level
performance.

Aboriginal and Torres
Strait Islander edition
About the Royal
Commission Brochure, A5
brochure

$3575

Cheetah Design
& Print Pty Ltd

Direct
engagement
based on
known value
for money and
high service
level
performance.

Children and Young
People, A6 postcard

$1732.50

Cheetah Design
& Print Pty Ltd

Direct
engagement
based on
known value
for money and
high service
level
performance.

Easy-Read Pictorial, A3
booklet

$764.50

Cheetah Design
& Print Pty Ltd

Direct
engagement
based on
known value
for money and
high service
level
performance.

Children and Young
People edition Sharing
Your Story: Private
Session, A5 brochure

$2365

Cheetah Design
& Print Pty Ltd

Direct
engagement
based on
known value
for money and
high service
level
performance.

Children and Young
People edition About the
Royal Commission, A5
brochure

$2035

Cheetah Design
& Print Pty Ltd

Direct
engagement
based on
known value
for money and
high service
level
performance.

About the Royal
Commission, A5 brochure

$3135

Cheetah Design Direct Sharing Your Story: $3795
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& Print Pty Ltd engagement
based on
known value
for money and
high service
level
performance.

Written Account, A5
brochure

Cheetah Design
& Print Pty Ltd

Direct
engagement
based on
known value
for money and
high service
level
performance.

Prison edition Sharing
Your Story: Private
Session, A5 brochure

$1611.50

Cheetah Design
& Print Pty Ltd

Direct
engagement
based on
known value
for money and
high service
level
performance.

Aboriginal and Torres
Strait Islander edition DL brochure and A6 postcard

$478.50

Cheetah Design
& Print Pty Ltd

Direct
engagement
based on
known value
for money and
high service
level
performance.

Sharing Your Story:
Private Session, A5
brochure

$1996.40

Cheetah Design
& Print Pty Ltd

Direct
engagement
based on
known value
for money and
high service
level
performance.

National Support Services,
A5 brochure

$3795.00

Cheetah Design
& Print Pty Ltd

Direct
engagement
based on
known value
for money and
high service
level
performance.

Working With Children
Check Report, A4

$18 590

Taylor Print Specialised printer, able to
provide higher

Thank You Cards $3293
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quality
materials and
embossing
services.

White Opal Pty
Ltd (trading as
Rothfield Print
Image
Management)

Sourced from
government
panel contract
arrangement
providing
print,
warehousing
and
distribution
services.

Branded presentation
folders, A4

$7892.50

Administrative
Appeals
Tribunal

Nil

Australian
Crime
Commission

Union Offset
Printers

Three written
quotes

Annual Report $9550 (ex.
GST)

Bytes n Colours Three oral
quotes

APS Ethics and Values
Workbook

$4323.17
(ex. GST)

Bytes n Colours Three oral
quotes

APS Ethics and Values
Calendars

$2496.97
(ex. GST)

Bytes n Colours Three oral
quotes

APS Ethics and Values
Bookmarks

$494.82
(ex. GST)

Australian
Commission for
Law
Enforcement
Integrity

New
Millennium
Print

RFQ issued to
multiple
companies.

Annual Report of the
Integrity Commissioner
2014-15

$5627.60

Australian
Federal Police


CanPrint Recommended
Provider

A5 Booklet $704

CanPrint Recommended
Provider

A5 Booklet $3173.50

CanPrint
Communications

Panel
Arrangement

AFP Annual Report 2014-
15

$18.88 per
copy x 600
copies

Australian
Financial
Security
Authority

Giraffe Visual
Communication
Management Pty
Ltd

Panel (panel
formed via
Open Tender
process)

AFSA annual report 2014-
15

$12 303.50

Paragon Printers
Australasia Pty
Ltd

Limited tender PPSR business guide $17 397.60

Fuji Xerox
BusinessForce
Pty Ltd

Panel (panel
formed via
Open Tender
process)

Client Service Charter $5949.41

Australian
Human Rights

Masterprint Preferred
supplier on

Good Practice Good
Business - recruitment

$426
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Commission basis of
previous tender

Masterprint As above Good Practice Good
Business - supply

$3470

Masterprint As above Corporate Plan $2295
Masterprint As above RDA40 Symposium $5338
Masterprint As above NARPS booklets $1209
Masterprint As above NARPS Cyber racism $684
Paragon Select tender Children’s Report $9085
Paragon Select tender SJNTR Report $1970
Bright Print Select tender Annual report $7422.75
Paragon Select tender Social Justice Report $7320

Australian
Institute of
Criminology

Nil

Australian Law
Reform
Commission


Ligare Printing Three quotes ALRC128 Annual Report
2014-15

$7052.37

Fineline NSW,
Print and Copy
service

Three quotes ALRC129 Traditional Rights and Freedoms—
Encroachments by
Commonwealth Laws
(ALRC Report 129)

$6160

Fineline NSW,
Print and Copy
service

Three quotes ALRC129 Traditional Rights and Freedoms—
Encroachments by
Commonwealth Laws
(ALRC 129 Summary)

$786.50


Australian
Security and
Intelligence
Organisation

For security reasons it would not be appropriate to provide the requested information.

AUSTRAC
CanPrint
Communications
Pty Ltd

 2014-15 Annual Report $4530

Commonwealth
Director of
Public
Prosecutions

CanPrint Request for
quote was sent
to three
suppliers

2014-15 Annual Report $5330

CrimTrac
CanPrint
Communications
Pty Ltd

Most
competitive
quote

Annual report  $6560 (ex.
GST)

Federal Court
of Australia

To attempt to provide the level of detail requested would involve an
unreasonable diversion of resources.

Family Court
and Federal
Circuit Court

Paragon Printers Three quotes DL brochure $1238 (ex.
GST)

Paragon Printers Three quotes 6 page brochure $3222 (ex.
GST)

CanPrint Three quotes 2 page fact sheet $470 (ex.
GST)

http://www.alrc.gov.au/publications/freedoms-alrc129
http://www.alrc.gov.au/publications/freedoms-alrc129
http://www.alrc.gov.au/publications/freedoms-alrc129
http://www.alrc.gov.au/publications/freedoms-alrc129
http://www.alrc.gov.au/publications/freedoms-alrc129
http://www.alrc.gov.au/publications/freedoms-alrc129-summary
http://www.alrc.gov.au/publications/freedoms-alrc129-summary
http://www.alrc.gov.au/publications/freedoms-alrc129-summary
http://www.alrc.gov.au/publications/freedoms-alrc129-summary
http://www.alrc.gov.au/publications/freedoms-alrc129-summary
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CanPrint Two quotes 2 page fact sheet $630 (ex.
GST)

Paragon Printers Three quotes Annual Report $13 706
(ex. GST)

Paragon Printers Three quotes Annual Report $14 554
(ex. GST)

New
Millennium

Contract
through design
agency

Family Court Bulletin $2236 (ex.
GST)

Union Offset Two quotes 6 page brochure $610 (ex.
GST)

Paragon Printers Quote 1 page – B5 $582 (ex.
GST)

High Court of
Australia

Spectrum
Graphics

Direct source Annual Report $7155.50
including
GST

National
Archives of
Australia

New
Millennium
Print

One written
quote

Vrroom website
promotional bookmarks

$805.20

New
Millennium
Print

One written
quote

Discovering Anzacs website promotional postcard

$623.70

New
Millennium
Print

Three written
quotes

Annual Report 2014–15 $5739.80

Bytes n Colours One written
quote

Digital Excellence promotional cards

$197.76

Bytes n Colours Three written
quotes

Memory of a Nation exhibition panel

$192.29

Bytes n Colours Three written
quotes

Memory of a Nation exhibition labels

$1389.20

Bytes n Colours One written
quote

Digital Continuity 2020
brochure

$691.61

Bytes n Colours One written
quote

Floriade promotional flier $381.77

Bytes n Colours One written
quote

Memory of a Nation
Discovery Trail brochure

$404.31

Bytes n Colours One written
quote

Life Interrupted exhibition promotional flier

$478.92

Exhibition
Centre

One written
quote

Cabinet release wall panel for photo display

$200

Exhibition
Centre

One written
quote

Floriade signage $114

WipPrint One written
quote

Waterhouse exhibition promotional item (desk calendar)

$965

NCP Printing One written
quote

Corporate Christmas cards $209

Paragon One written Waterhouse exhibition $712.80 quote invitation
Paragon Three written

quotes
Summer What’s On
brochure

$2644.40

Office of the
Australian
Information
Commissioner

ZOO
Advertising

Limited tender OAIC Annual Report
2014-15

$6743

Impress Printers Limited tender Annual report of the Information
Commissioner’s activities in relation to eHealth
2014–15


$638

Office of
Parliamentary
Counsel

Canprint
Communications
Pty Ltd

Current
contract

Annual Report 2014-15 $3366
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